Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5438
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2024
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2024)

I, PETA BRILL, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 159,542,583 16,267,454 143,275,129
Charles Sturt University 121,758,696 11,136,239 110,622,457
Macquarie University 250,655,379 24,038,576 226,616,803
Southern Cross University 56,222,851 2,811,143 53,411,708
The University of New England 81,648,483 11,861,381 69,787,102
The University of New South Wales 255,679,529 35,866,466 219,813,063
The University of Newcastle 149,922,393 5,918,697 144,003,696

Page 1



The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

265,310,004
263,889,424
237,424,153
128,382,918

248,750,257

37,232,641
169,894,742
339,413,562
254,201,375

161,010,869
250,207,861
93,429,471

68,237,242
230,168,862
72,235,176
273,663,586
250,607,774
71,820,981
86,203,216

210,147,333
96,846,468
60,382,258
68,625,017

148,239,080

114,259,796
137,737,190
154,328,589

111,259,768

0
37,005,405

69,081,728

102,790,284

47,938,423
35,089,475
12,583,480

8,972,416

0
5,384,428
13,892,144
35,286,248
29,242,451

12,593,065
43,582,459
8,447,095

5,875,636
15,268,263
0
19,156,451
30,860,866
7,182,098
3,637,778

13,105,348
9,221,287
4,525,267
3,945,017

23,411,051

8,203,853
4,656,552
13,272,259

42,278,712

0
8,945,682

6,908,173

12,232,044

217,371,581
228,799,949
224,840,673
119,410,502

248,750,257

31,848,213
156,002,598
304,127,314
224,958,924

148,417,804
206,625,402
84,982,376

62,361,606
214,900,599
72,235,176
254,507,135
219,746,908
64,638,883
82,565,438

197,041,985
87,625,181
55,856,991
64,680,000

124,828,029

106,055,943
133,080,638
141,056,330

68,981,056

0
28,059,723

62,173,555

90,558,240

Page 2



Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Institute
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Insearch Limited

International College of Management, Sydney

Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Morling College Ltd

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University of Divinity

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wedley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

Approved by PETA BRILL on 14 December 2023 at 23:07:04

0

0
2,583,715
0

535,861

0

200,000

0

0

0
1,466,814
0

O O O o

177,800

580,168
244,845
0
0

5,894,707,988

0
0
583,715

339,776
0

o O O O

28,448

o O O O

594,624,549

0

0
2,000,000
0

535,861

0

163,197

0

0

0
1,127,038
0

o O O o

149,352

580,168
244,845
0
0

5,300,083,439

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16

December 2023 05:00:19

Page 3



