

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5438

Outcome	65 Assistance to Students	Program Year	2024
Program	HECS-HELP	Sub Program	HECS-HELP Advance
Component	HECS-HELP Advance	Section	S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2024)

I, PETA BRILL, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2024 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	159,542,583	16,267,454	143,275,129
Charles Sturt University	121,758,696	11,136,239	110,622,457
Macquarie University	250,655,379	24,038,576	226,616,803
Southern Cross University	56,222,851	2,811,143	53,411,708
The University of New England	81,648,483	11,861,381	69,787,102
The University of New South Wales	255,679,529	35,866,466	219,813,063
The University of Newcastle	149,922,393	5,918,697	144,003,696

The University of Sydney	265,310,004	47,938,423	217 271 591
The University of Sydney University of Technology Sydney	263,889,424	47,938,423 35,089,475	217,371,581 228,799,949
University of Western Sydney	237,424,153	12,583,480	228,799,949 224,840,673
University of Wollongong	128,382,918	8,972,416	119,410,502
	120,502,710	0,772,410	119,410,502
VIC Amount (excludes GST)	249 750 257	0	249 750 257
Deakin University	248,750,257	0	248,750,257
Federation University Australia La Trobe University	37,232,641	5,384,428 13,892,144	31,848,213
•	169,894,742	, ,	156,002,598 304,127,314
Monash University	339,413,562 254,201,375	35,286,248 29,242,451	304,127,314 224,958,924
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	234,201,373	29,242,431	224,930,924
University) Swinburne University of Technology	161,010,869	12,593,065	148,417,804
The University of Melbourne	250,207,861	43,582,459	206,625,402
Victoria University	93,429,471	8,447,095	84,982,376
·	93,429,471	0,447,095	04,902,570
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			(2.261.606
Central Queensland University	68,237,242	5,875,636	62,361,606
Griffith University	230,168,862	15,268,263	214,900,599
James Cook University	72,235,176	0	72,235,176
Queensland University of Technology	273,663,586	19,156,451	254,507,135
The University of Queensland	250,607,774	30,860,866	219,746,908
University of Southern Queensland	71,820,981	7,182,098	<i>64,638,883</i>
University of the Sunshine Coast	86,203,216	3,637,778	82,565,438
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	210,147,333	13,105,348	197,041,985
Edith Cowan University	96,846,468	9,221,287	87,625,181
Murdoch University	60,382,258	4,525,267	55,856,991
The University of Notre Dame Australia	68,625,017	3,945,017	64,680,000
The University of Western Australia	148,239,080	23,411,051	124,828,029
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	114,259,796	8,203,853	106,055,943
The University of Adelaide	137,737,190	4,656,552	133,080,638
University of South Australia	154,328,589	13,272,259	141,056,330
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	111,259,768	42,278,712	68,981,056
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	37,005,405	8,945,682	28,059,723
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	69,081,728	6,908,173	62,173,555
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	102,790,284	12,232,044	90,558,240
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	102,790,207	12,232,011	90,990,210
	0	0	0
Academy of Information Technology Pty Ltd ACPE Limited	0 0	0 0	0 0
ACPE Limited Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0
Aphaeraelo Conege Elinica	U	U	0

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0
Avondale College Limited	2,583,715	583,715	2,000,000
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	535,861	0	535,861
Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	200,000	36,803	163,197
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Higher Education Leadership Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,466,814	339,776	1,127,038
Insearch Limited	0	0	0
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Le Cordon Bleu Australia Ltd	0	0	0
Marcus Oldham College	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	177,800	28,448	149,352
Morling College Ltd	0	0	0
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	701,841	37,830	664,011
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
TAFE SA	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and	0	0	0
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd			
Torrens University Australia Ltd	580,168	0	580,168
University of Divinity	244,845	0	244,845
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,894,707,988	594,624,549	5,300,083,439

Variation Reason

Approved by PETA BRILL on 14 December 2023 at 23:07:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 16 December 2023 05:00:19